Funding Agency:
As Of Date:
Appropriation Year:

Title

Legislative Counsel

Intern

COUNCILMEMBER

Research Analyst

Committee Director

Senior Budget Analyst

Legal Assistant

Legal Assistant

Special Assistant

Research Analyst

Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Counsel
Legislative Aide
Administrative Assistant
Constituent Services Coordinat
Legislative Assistant

Special Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER
Administrative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Associate General Counsel
Budget Director

Special Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Special Assistant

Senior Budget Analyst
Committee Director

Deputy Committee Director
COUNCILMEMBER
Constituent Services Director
Deputy Legislative Counsel
Constituent Services Specialis
Office Service Assistant
Director, Support Services
Administrative Aide

Special Assistant

Name
Agwai,Ogochukwu |
Alexander,Stephanie
ALLEN,CHARLES W
Al-Sammarraie,Ali
Anderson,Akeem
Antista,Jonathan
Arrington,Ada C
Barbour,Karen R
Barge,Lolita S
Barragan,Claudia
Barrera Gomez,Mayra
Battle,Michael S
Bell,Nathan
BENJAMIN,AUKIMA J
Betters,Jordan
Bobak,Alexandra
Boland,John
Bond,Karlytheia
Bonds,Anita
Brabham,Amorde
Brantley,Emmanuel
Bryant,Benjamin F
Budoff,Jennifer
Bunn,Sheila E.
Caldwell,Faye D
Cameron,Malcolm O.
Carnes,Jackson
Carpenter,Allyson
Carraway,Averil
Cash,Evan W.
Catalino,Anthony J.
CHEH,MARY M
Cislo,Kelley
Clark,Rachel
Cleckley,Eric
Clifford,Marquez S
Cooper,Larry

Council of the District of Columbia
Employee Salaries as of 5/1/20

AB
1-May-20
20

Crawford Riddick,Marita

CROMER,DAWN E

Hire Date

9/5/2017
3/2/2020
1/2/2015
10/21/2019
2/19/2016
6/3/2019
10/14/1997
9/8/1969
9/22/1997
3/11/2019
1/22/2019
6/2/1995
2/3/2020
2/6/2006
1/21/2020
10/15/2019
12/9/2019
3/16/2020
12/11/2012
8/3/2009
7/24/2017
5/21/1991
6/9/2008
5/16/2016
4/29/2019
5/1/2017
5/15/2015
1/16/2018
3/7/2005
2/13/2012
1/17/2012
1/2/2007
8/7/2017
10/1/2018
1/6/2020
1/7/1991
1/14/1991
11/21/2016
11/22/2010

Salary
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80,041.00
5,200.00
143,543.00
85,000.00
108,150.00
131,325.00
72,176.00
72,176.00
129,854.00
76,000.00
70,000.00
105,790.02
78,000.00
68,793.00
40,575.00
65,000.00
60,000.00
48,500.00
143,543.00
88,932.79
80,331.03
178,626.00
191,317.38
154,959.30
64,890.00
73,542.00
75,748.26
76,735.00
109,553.89
133,900.00
108,150.00
143,543.00
86,149.20
82,682.22
36,381.00
65,747.00
131,719.00
54,964.24
120,756.00



Title

Office Service Assistant
Committee Director
Administrative Aide
Constituent Services Coordinat
Office Manager

Intern

Human Resources Assistant
Chief of Staff

Legislative Analyst
Information Technology Special
Communications Specialist
Constituent Services Director
Committee Director

Chief of Staff

Special Assistant

Deputy Chief of Staff
Administrative Aide

Legislative Director

Research Analyst

Special Assistant

Constituent Services Director
Procurement Assistant

Deputy General Counsel
Legislative Counsel

Special Assistant

Legislative Assistant

Chief of Staff

Special Assistant

Information Technology Technic
Office Services Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER
COUNCILMEMBER

Deputy Budget Director
Assistant General Counsel
Administrative Assistant

Intern

Information Technology Technic
Administrative Assistant
Senior Legislative Assistant
Committee Director

Chief of Staff

Constituent Services Deputy Di
Legislative Aide

Special Assistant

Chief of Staff

Legislative Director

Name
Crowder,Matthew T
Davis,Benjamin S
Davis,Stephanie
DeMayo,Jennifer A
Dickerson,Jemeca
Doleman,Aniya
Duckett,Carolyn M
Edelman,Heather
Etheridge,Brittney O.
EVANS,ANTONIO J
Feldman,Eric
Finnell,Tamika V.
FLEMING,NATHAN L
Flowers,Marisa
Fowlkes,Angela R.
Fox,Ashley
Garcia,Aura T.
Geraldo,Manuel R.
Ghose,Preshona
Gibson,Joshua D.
Glenn,Wendy A
Gloude,Charmaine M.
Golden,Daniel P
Gorosh,Jamie
Goulet,Eric J.
Grant,Richard
Grant,Schanette L
Grant,Silas
Gray,Brewster W
Gray,Juan
Gray,Vincent C
Grosso,David
Groves,Susanna
Guo,Wei
HARPER,KIMBERLY
Harris,Catherine
Harris,Karin
Henry,Alicia
Hickey,Darby
Hilgendorf,Shawn
Hobbs Newman,Sherryl A
Huff,LaRoya
Hughes,Brittany N.
Humphrey,Dexter L
Jackson,Tania
Jackson,Tracey G.

Hire Date
12/7/1998
12/4/2017

11/12/2019
3/19/2018
8/8/2016
2/19/2019
5/1/1985
8/29/2016
5/28/2013
8/1/2005
4/2/2019
7/14/2014
1/24/2011
7/8/2019
8/6/2018
6/8/2015
7/25/2011
2/15/2013
2/18/2020
5/12/2014
3/11/2019
10/21/2008
10/6/2014
8/24/2016
3/7/2016
3/18/2019
11/6/1995
8/13/2018
1/3/2007
5/23/2011
1/2/2017
1/2/2013
11/9/2015
10/15/2019
5/6/2019
3/3/2020
7/10/2017
1/9/2017
11/18/2013
2/2/2015
5/15/2015
2/2/2018
5/21/2012
10/1/2018
1/5/2015
1/28/2019

Salary
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64,115.00
100,734.00
45,000.00
66,200.00
60,111.65
3,638.06
72,176.00
103,000.00
68,210.00
113,053.19
56,650.00
77,052.21
103,000.00
141,110.00
90,000.00
84,460.00
55,808.00
108,665.00
30,000.00
105,993.00
75,000.00
72,176.00
168,723.27
81,000.00
153,877.18
70,000.00
162,375.05
99,807.00
83,727.79
59,731.00
143,543.00
143,543.00
131,325.00
125,415.00
909.52
39,000.00
64,946.65
87,435.13
110,944.00
110,210.00
132,018.40
68,289.00
71,041.05
70,000.00
140,622.00
100,000.00



Title

Constituent Services Coordinat
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Chief of Staff

Legislative Counsel

Intern

Constituent Services Coordinat
Special Assistant
Communications Director
Constituent Services Deputy Di
Legislative Counsel

Legislative Director

Legislative Policy Analyst
Communications Director
Chief of Staff

Deputy Committee Director
Legislative Director

Chief of Staff

Communications Director
Constituent Services Deputy Di
Senior Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
COUNCILMEMBER

Staff Assistant

Information Technology Special
Special Assistant

Special Assistant

CHAIRMAN

Assistant General Counsel
Research Analyst

Office Manager

Deputy Chief of Staff
Committee Director
Constituent Services Specialis
Constituent Services Director
Intern

Constituent Services Director
Assistant General Counsel
COUNCILMEMBER

Cranch Fellow

Office Manager

Chief of Staff

Deputy Chief of Staff

Office Services Assistant
Legislative Director
Administrative Assistant

Name
Johnson,Gary D
Jordan,LeKisha
Joseph,Patricia J.
Kang,Irene M.
Karpinsky,Sandra
Kennedy,Julia
Kennedy,Kimberly
KIMBEL,SHERYL A
Kovalcik,Reana

Kram Mendelsohn,Nicholas

Lancaster,Raleigh
Laskowski,Christopher
Lauture,Charles A
Lewis,Rita
Lockridge,Wanda D
Loggins,Michelle
Mansoor,Aamir
Marks,Laura
Martinez-Munoz,Luz
Mattison,Jeanne
McClure,Brian
McDuffie,Brenda G
McDuffie,Kenyan R
McLean,Abigail
Mcmillon,Anthony
McNair,Jonathan
Meadows,David L.
Mendelson,Philip H
Mendonsa,Lauren
Meni,David
Minor,Angela
Mitchell,Barbara
Mitchell,Katherine A.
MITCHELL,NAOMI B
Montiel,Oscar
Montrel,Joshua
Muhammad,Sedrick
Nadal,Valerie
Nadeau,Brianne K
Nastase,Theodore
Nava,Maricela
Ngwenya,Mtokufa
Nocella,Matthew
Norde',Eugenia
NORFLIS, TERRANCE Q
Norris,Julie

Hire Date

1/30/2017
4/3/2019
1/25/2011
10/1/2013
10/28/2019
1/24/2020
3/19/2018
10/6/2008
3/30/2020
1/22/2018
3/25/2019
3/20/2017
10/27/2014
5/29/2018
2/28/2011
1/11/2017
8/15/2017
1/2/2015
2/1/2017
5/25/2017
4/21/2014
4/14/2010
5/30/2012
5/25/2018
8/3/1998
4/9/2018
3/7/2011
1/2/1999
11/30/2015
12/18/2017
3/16/2020
6/20/2012
12/10/2012
1/2/2007
5/26/2015
1/14/2020
1/3/2017
9/5/2017
1/2/2015
11/12/2019
1/5/2015
4/21/2015
6/20/2016
11/18/2019
1/18/2011
10/21/2019

Salary
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64,375.00
113,300.00
85,490.00
106,561.58
50,000.00
9,095.25
66,200.00
107,484.62
75,000.00
52,004.70
87,000.00
96,000.00
112,238.00
84,048.00
131,852.36
102,000.00
99,109.00
131,000.00
80,000.00
69,500.00
105,060.00
82,673.82
143,543.00
60,000.00
142,082.09
78,795.00
98,364.53
210,000.00
129,461.00
86,723.00
70,000.00
108,150.00
120,000.00
69,500.00
72,100.00
909.53
80,401.37
86,366.00
143,543.00
40,000.00
61,800.00
130,810.00
97,850.00
48,145.00
112,540.27
50,000.00



Title

Legislative Counsel
Legislative Counsel

Office Services Assistant
Communications Specialist
Intern

Budget Counsel

Legislative Assistant

Intern

Committee Director
Legislative Aide

Senior Legislative Asst.
Office Manager

Research Analyst
Committee Director
Legislative Records Manager
Research Analyst

Legislative Assistant
Information Technology Special
Chief of Staff

Administrative Aide

Special Assistant
Communications Director
Legislative Counsel
Legislative Director
Legislative Counsel
COUNCILMEMBER

Assistant General Counsel
Deputy Chief of Staff
Legislative Tech Specialist
Secretary to the Council
Budget Analyst

Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant

General Counsel
Constituent Services Director
Senior Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Communications Director
Assistant Secretary to the Cou
Constituent Services Specialis
COUNCILMEMBER
Communications Director
Deputy Chief of Staff
Director, Legislative Services
Office Services Assistant
Assistant General Counsel

Name
O'Hora,Margaret K
Opkins,Nichole G
Permenter,James Edward
Petion,Vanessa
Petty,Kevin
Phelps,Anne M
Pluff,Christa
Pollard,Ashley
Porcello,Michael
Price,Destiny
Price,Emily
Price,Tiffany V
Punelli,Katelin
Roberts,Devin
Robinson,Ericka
Rodriguez,Victor H
Rogoff,Gabrielle
Roosens, Thomas
Rosen-Amy,Samuel
Royster,Charnisa R.
Sadler,Carol A.
Salmi,Erik
Setlow,Christina K.
Shaffer,Charles M
Siemson,Aimellia
Silverman,Elissa
Smith,Brackett
Smith,Deirdre-Ann
Smith,Kevin
SMITH,NYASHA L
Spence-Sutherland,Errol-Antho
Stephens,Samuel
Strange,Ashley
Streeter,Nicole
Strickland,Andre
Stum,Blaine
Suri,Kirti
Tate,Takiyah N
TAYLOR,JAMAINE A
Thorne,Louise
TODD,BRANDON T
Treadway,Nolan
Turner,Dolly
Vann,Mary O
Walker,Bisola
Walter,Zachary M.

Hire Date

11/13/2018
1/2/2015
8/11/1977
10/2/2019
3/16/2020
11/10/2008
10/28/2019
9/3/2019
10/3/2016
3/2/2015
3/30/2020
7/10/2017
10/7/2019
10/21/2019
12/20/1999
9/27/2016
2/3/2020
11/20/2017
1/2/2015
9/4/2014
2/25/2013
3/20/2017
9/19/2011
1/5/2015
1/6/2020
1/2/2015
7/27/2015
7/1/2019
3/25/2013
5/11/2009
11/4/2019
4/1/2019
1/3/2017
9/17/2018
10/3/2016
12/10/2018
1/28/2019
2/19/2013
11/29/2006
8/6/2018
5/15/2015
8/1/2016
5/15/2015
7/9/1984
1/28/2019
10/6/2014

Salary
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95,275.00
101,719.09
59,731.00
56,650.00
1,000.00
149,338.67
78,000.00
18,540.00
103,000.00
61,800.00
110,000.00
41,200.00
80,000.00
99,000.00
105,315.00
54,105.90
58,900.00
129,854.16
115,875.00
62,315.00
64,981.00
100,000.00
126,964.91
123,600.00
76,000.00
143,543.00
103,646.00
106,090.00
68,586.00
191,317.00
82,500.00
51,500.00
74,817.00
191,317.35
72,100.00
104,030.00
78,220.00
82,516.91
151,515.00
52,530.00
143,543.00
92,310.07
86,569.44
113,886.00
43,741.00
121,369.00



Title

Communications Director
Chief Information Officer
Special Assistant
Legislative Counsel
Legislative Director
Committee Director
Assistant General Counsel
Procurement Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER
COUNCILMEMBER
Special Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Communications Director
Intern

Information Tech Spec (Web Con

Human Resources Director
Special Assistant

Chief of Staff

Deputy Legislative Counsel

Senior Capital Budget Analyst

Special Assistant

Name
Walton,Lindsey C
Warren,Christopher L.
Waters,Monica
Weil,Sonia Louise
Weise,Barry E
Weiss,Elizabeth
Westcott,Katherine
West-dyson,Shelia
White Jr.,Robert C
White, Trayon
Whitehouse,Katherine
Whitfield,Kevin
Whittier,Kelly A.
Wilkins,Kelly
Wilkins,Kevin
Wilkins,Valerie M
Williams,Dexter O.
Willingham,Jonathan M
Wogoman,Cole
Wolfe,Joseph J
Wynn,Monique

Hire Date

5/11/2015
1/31/2011
3/11/2019
3/19/2017
1/26/2015
1/26/2017
8/27/2001
2/8/1988
9/16/2016
1/2/2017
1/22/2019
2/20/2018
1/1/2015
6/25/2018
8/10/2015
8/11/1986
1/28/2019
4/11/2011
9/10/2018
4/27/2009
10/10/2001

Salary
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87,435.13
190,667.03
61,800.00
86,149.20
109,840.38
122,055.00
178,626.00
72,176.00
143,543.00
143,543.00
90,000.00
81,158.85
82,400.00
909.53
70,411.83
131,301.00
78,220.00
153,633.71
70,915.50
149,782.60
114,330.00



	Sheet1

