Council of the District of Columbia Employee Salaries as of 5/1/20

Funding Agency: AB
As Of Date: 1-May-20
Appropriation Year: 20

Title	Name	Hire Date	Salary	
Legislative Counsel	Agwai,Ogochukwu I	9/5/2017	\$	80,041.00
Intern	Alexander,Stephanie	3/2/2020		5,200.00
COUNCILMEMBER	ALLEN,CHARLES W	1/2/2015		143,543.00
Research Analyst	Al-Sammarraie,Ali	10/21/2019	-	85,000.00
Committee Director	Anderson,Akeem	2/19/2016	-	108,150.00
Senior Budget Analyst	Antista, Jonathan	6/3/2019		131,325.00
Legal Assistant	Arrington,Ada C	10/14/1997	\$	72,176.00
Legal Assistant	Barbour,Karen R	9/8/1969	\$	72,176.00
Special Assistant	Barge,Lolita S	9/22/1997	\$	129,854.00
Research Analyst	Barragan,Claudia	3/11/2019	\$	76,000.00
Legislative Assistant	Barrera Gomez,Mayra	1/22/2019	\$	70,000.00
Legislative Assistant	Battle, Michael S	6/2/1995	\$	105,790.02
Legislative Counsel	Bell,Nathan	2/3/2020	\$	78,000.00
Legislative Aide	BENJAMIN,AUKIMA J	2/6/2006	\$	68,793.00
Administrative Assistant	Betters, Jordan	1/21/2020	\$	40,575.00
Constituent Services Coordinat	Bobak, Alexandra	10/15/2019	\$	65,000.00
Legislative Assistant	Boland, John	12/9/2019	\$	60,000.00
Special Assistant	Bond, Karlytheia	3/16/2020	\$	48,500.00
COUNCILMEMBER	Bonds, Anita	12/11/2012	\$	143,543.00
Administrative Assistant	Brabham,Amorde	8/3/2009	\$	88,932.79
Legislative Assistant	Brantley,Emmanuel	7/24/2017	\$	80,331.03
Associate General Counsel	Bryant,Benjamin F	5/21/1991	\$	178,626.00
Budget Director	Budoff,Jennifer	6/9/2008	\$	191,317.38
Special Assistant	Bunn,Sheila E.	5/16/2016	\$	154,959.30
Administrative Assistant	Caldwell,Faye D	4/29/2019	\$	64,890.00
Legislative Assistant	Cameron, Malcolm O.	5/1/2017	\$	73,542.00
Constituent Services Director	Carnes, Jackson	5/15/2015	\$	75,748.26
Special Assistant	Carpenter,Allyson	1/16/2018	\$	76,735.00
Senior Budget Analyst	Carraway,Averil	3/7/2005	\$	109,553.89
Committee Director	Cash,Evan W.	2/13/2012	\$	133,900.00
Deputy Committee Director	Catalino, Anthony J.	1/17/2012	\$	108,150.00
COUNCILMEMBER	CHEH,MARY M	1/2/2007	\$	143,543.00
Constituent Services Director	Cislo,Kelley	8/7/2017	\$	86,149.20
Deputy Legislative Counsel	Clark,Rachel	10/1/2018	\$	82,682.22
Constituent Services Specialis	Cleckley,Eric	1/6/2020	\$	36,381.00
Office Service Assistant	Clifford, Marquez S	1/7/1991	-	65,747.00
Director, Support Services	Cooper,Larry	1/14/1991	•	131,719.00
Administrative Aide	Crawford Riddick, Marita	11/21/2016	-	54,964.24
Special Assistant	CROMER,DAWN E	11/22/2010	\$	120,756.00

Title	Name	Hire Date	Salary		
Office Service Assistant	Crowder, Matthew T	12/7/1998	\$ 64,115.00		
Committee Director	Davis,Benjamin S	12/4/2017	\$ 100,734.00		
Administrative Aide	Davis,Stephanie	11/12/2019	\$ 45,000.00		
Constituent Services Coordinat	DeMayo,Jennifer A	3/19/2018	\$ 66,200.00		
Office Manager	Dickerson,Jemeca	8/8/2016	\$ 60,111.65		
Intern	Doleman,Aniya	2/19/2019	\$ 3,638.06		
Human Resources Assistant	Duckett,Carolyn M	5/1/1985			
Chief of Staff	Edelman,Heather	8/29/2016	•		
Legislative Analyst	Etheridge,Brittney O.	5/28/2013			
Information Technology Special	EVANS, ANTONIO J	8/1/2005			
Communications Specialist	Feldman,Eric	4/2/2019	•		
Constituent Services Director	Finnell,Tamika V.	7/14/2014	•		
Committee Director	FLEMING,NATHAN L	1/24/2011			
Chief of Staff	Flowers, Marisa	7/8/2019			
Special Assistant	Fowlkes, Angela R.	8/6/2018			
Deputy Chief of Staff	Fox, Ashley	6/8/2015			
Administrative Aide	Garcia, Aura T.	7/25/2011			
Legislative Director	Geraldo, Manuel R.	2/15/2013			
Research Analyst	Ghose,Preshona	2/18/2020			
Special Assistant	Gibson, Joshua D.	5/12/2014			
Constituent Services Director	Glenn, Wendy A	3/11/2019			
Procurement Assistant	Gloude,Charmaine M.	10/21/2008			
Deputy General Counsel	Golden, Daniel P	10/6/2014			
Legislative Counsel	Gorosh, Jamie	8/24/2016			
_		3/7/2016			
Special Assistant	Goulet,Eric J. Grant,Richard				
Legislative Assistant Chief of Staff	•	3/18/2019			
	Grant, Schanette L	11/6/1995			
Special Assistant	Grant, Silas	8/13/2018			
Information Technology Technic	Gray,Brewster W	1/3/2007	•		
Office Services Assistant	Gray, Juan J	5/23/2011			
COUNCILMEMBER	Gray, Vincent C	1/2/2017			
COUNCILMEMBER	Grosso,David	1/2/2013			
Deputy Budget Director	Groves,Susanna	11/9/2015	•		
Assistant General Counsel	Guo,Wei	10/15/2019			
Administrative Assistant	HARPER,KIMBERLY	5/6/2019			
Intern	Harris,Catherine	3/3/2020			
Information Technology Technic	Harris,Karin	7/10/2017	•		
Administrative Assistant	Henry,Alicia	1/9/2017			
Senior Legislative Assistant	Hickey,Darby	11/18/2013			
Committee Director	Hilgendorf,Shawn	2/2/2015			
Chief of Staff	Hobbs Newman, Sherryl A	5/15/2015			
Constituent Services Deputy Di	Huff,LaRoya	2/2/2018			
Legislative Aide	Hughes, Brittany N.	5/21/2012			
Special Assistant	Humphrey,Dexter L	10/1/2018			
Chief of Staff	Jackson,Tania	1/5/2015	•		
Legislative Director	Jackson,Tracey G.	1/28/2019	\$ 100,000.00		

Title	Name	Hire Date	Salary		
Constituent Services Coordinat	Johnson,Gary D	1/30/2017	\$ 64,375.00		
Legislative Assistant	Jordan, Le Kisha	4/3/2019	\$ 113,300.00		
Constituent Services Director	Joseph,Patricia J.	1/25/2011	\$ 85,490.00		
Chief of Staff	Kang,Irene M.	10/1/2013	\$ 106,561.58		
Legislative Counsel	Karpinsky,Sandra	10/28/2019	\$ 50,000.00		
Intern	Kennedy,Julia	1/24/2020			
Constituent Services Coordinat	Kennedy,Kimberly	3/19/2018			
Special Assistant	KIMBEL,SHERYL A	10/6/2008	•		
Communications Director	Kovalcik,Reana	3/30/2020			
Constituent Services Deputy Di	Kram Mendelsohn, Nicholas	1/22/2018			
Legislative Counsel	Lancaster,Raleigh	3/25/2019	•		
Legislative Director	Laskowski, Christopher	3/20/2017	•		
Legislative Policy Analyst	Lauture, Charles A	10/27/2014			
Communications Director	Lewis,Rita	5/29/2018			
Chief of Staff	Lockridge,Wanda D	2/28/2011			
Deputy Committee Director	Loggins, Michelle	1/11/2017	•		
Legislative Director	Mansoor, Aamir	8/15/2017	•		
Chief of Staff	Marks,Laura	1/2/2015			
Communications Director		2/1/2017			
	Martinez-Munoz,Luz	• •	•		
Constituent Services Deputy Di	Mattison, Jeanne	5/25/2017			
Senior Legislative Assistant	McClure,Brian	4/21/2014	•		
Council MENAPER	McDuffie,Brenda G	4/14/2010	•		
COUNCILMEMBER	McDuffie,Kenyan R	5/30/2012			
Staff Assistant	McLean, Abigail	5/25/2018			
Information Technology Special	Mcmillon,Anthony	8/3/1998	•		
Special Assistant	McNair, Jonathan	4/9/2018	•		
Special Assistant	Meadows,David L.	3/7/2011			
CHAIRMAN	Mendelson,Philip H	1/2/1999			
Assistant General Counsel	Mendonsa, Lauren	11/30/2015			
Research Analyst	Meni,David	12/18/2017			
Office Manager	Minor,Angela	3/16/2020			
Deputy Chief of Staff	Mitchell,Barbara	6/20/2012	\$ 108,150.00		
Committee Director	Mitchell,Katherine A.	12/10/2012	\$ 120,000.00		
Constituent Services Specialis	MITCHELL,NAOMI B	1/2/2007	\$ 69,500.00		
Constituent Services Director	Montiel, Oscar	5/26/2015	\$ 72,100.00		
Intern	Montrel, Joshua	1/14/2020	\$ 909.53		
Constituent Services Director	Muhammad,Sedrick	1/3/2017	\$ 80,401.37		
Assistant General Counsel	Nadal, Valerie	9/5/2017	\$ 86,366.00		
COUNCILMEMBER	Nadeau,Brianne K	1/2/2015	\$ 143,543.00		
Cranch Fellow	Nastase, Theodore	11/12/2019	\$ 40,000.00		
Office Manager	Nava,Maricela	1/5/2015	\$ 61,800.00		
Chief of Staff	Ngwenya, Mtokufa	4/21/2015	\$ 130,810.00		
Deputy Chief of Staff	Nocella, Matthew	6/20/2016	\$ 97,850.00		
Office Services Assistant	Norde',Eugenia	11/18/2019			
Legislative Director	NORFLIS, TERRANCE Q	1/18/2011			
Administrative Assistant	Norris,Julie	10/21/2019	•		
	•	, ,	,		

Title	Name	Hire Date	Salary	
Legislative Counsel	O'Hora,Margaret K	11/13/2018	\$ 95,275.00	
Legislative Counsel	Opkins, Nichole G	1/2/2015	\$ 101,719.09	
Office Services Assistant	Permenter, James Edward	8/11/1977	\$ 59,731.00	
Communications Specialist	Petion, Vanessa	10/2/2019	\$ 56,650.00	
Intern	Petty,Kevin	3/16/2020	\$ 1,000.00	
Budget Counsel	Phelps,Anne M	11/10/2008	\$ 149,338.67	
Legislative Assistant	Pluff,Christa	10/28/2019		
Intern	Pollard, Ashley	9/3/2019		
Committee Director	Porcello,Michael	10/3/2016	•	
Legislative Aide	Price, Destiny	3/2/2015	•	
Senior Legislative Asst.	Price,Emily	3/30/2020		
Office Manager	Price,Tiffany V	7/10/2017	•	
Research Analyst	Punelli,Katelin	10/7/2019		
Committee Director	Roberts, Devin	10/21/2019		
Legislative Records Manager	Robinson,Ericka	12/20/1999		
Research Analyst	Rodriguez, Victor H	9/27/2016		
Legislative Assistant	Rogoff,Gabrielle	2/3/2020	•	
Information Technology Special	Roosens,Thomas	11/20/2017	•	
Chief of Staff	Rosen-Amy,Samuel	1/2/2015	•	
Administrative Aide	Royster, Charnisa R.	9/4/2014	•	
Special Assistant	Sadler, Carol A.	2/25/2013		
Communications Director	Salmi,Erik	3/20/2017		
	Setlow,Christina K.	9/19/2011		
Legislative Counsel		1/5/2015		
Legislative Councel	Shaffer, Charles M			
Legislative Counsel	Siemson, Aimellia	1/6/2020		
COUNCILMEMBER	Silverman,Elissa	1/2/2015	•	
Assistant General Counsel	Smith, Brackett	7/27/2015		
Deputy Chief of Staff	Smith, Deirdre-Ann	7/1/2019		
Legislative Tech Specialist	Smith, Kevin	3/25/2013	•	
Secretary to the Council	SMITH, NYASHA L	5/11/2009	•	
Budget Analyst	Spence-Sutherland, Errol-Antho	11/4/2019		
Legislative Assistant	Stephens,Samuel	4/1/2019	•	
Legislative Assistant	Strange, Ashley	1/3/2017	•	
General Counsel	Streeter, Nicole	9/17/2018	•	
Constituent Services Director	Strickland,Andre	10/3/2016		
Senior Legislative Assistant	Stum,Blaine	12/10/2018	•	
Legislative Assistant	Suri,Kirti	1/28/2019		
Communications Director	Tate,Takiyah N	2/19/2013	•	
Assistant Secretary to the Cou	TAYLOR, JAMAINE A	11/29/2006		
Constituent Services Specialis	Thorne,Louise	8/6/2018		
COUNCILMEMBER	TODD,BRANDON T	5/15/2015	•	
Communications Director	Treadway,Nolan	8/1/2016		
Deputy Chief of Staff	Turner,Dolly	5/15/2015		
Director, Legislative Services	Vann, Mary O	7/9/1984	\$ 113,886.00	
Office Services Assistant	Walker,Bisola	1/28/2019	\$ 43,741.00	
Assistant General Counsel	Walter,Zachary M.	10/6/2014	\$ 121,369.00	

Title	Name	Hire Date	Salary	
Communications Director	Walton,Lindsey C	5/11/2015	\$	87,435.13
Chief Information Officer	Warren,Christopher L.	1/31/2011	\$	190,667.03
Special Assistant	Waters, Monica	3/11/2019	\$	61,800.00
Legislative Counsel	Weil,Sonia Louise	3/19/2017	\$	86,149.20
Legislative Director	Weise,Barry E	1/26/2015	\$	109,840.38
Committee Director	Weiss, Elizabeth	1/26/2017	\$	122,055.00
Assistant General Counsel	Westcott, Katherine	8/27/2001	\$	178,626.00
Procurement Assistant	West-dyson,Shelia	2/8/1988	\$	72,176.00
COUNCILMEMBER	White Jr.,Robert C	9/16/2016	\$	143,543.00
COUNCILMEMBER	White,Trayon	1/2/2017	\$	143,543.00
Special Assistant	Whitehouse, Katherine	1/22/2019	\$	90,000.00
Legislative Assistant	Whitfield,Kevin	2/20/2018	\$	81,158.85
Communications Director	Whittier,Kelly A.	1/1/2015	\$	82,400.00
Intern	Wilkins,Kelly	6/25/2018	\$	909.53
Information Tech Spec (Web Con	Wilkins, Kevin	8/10/2015	\$	70,411.83
Human Resources Director	Wilkins, Valerie M	8/11/1986	\$	131,301.00
Special Assistant	Williams, Dexter O.	1/28/2019	\$	78,220.00
Chief of Staff	Willingham, Jonathan M	4/11/2011	\$	153,633.71
Deputy Legislative Counsel	Wogoman,Cole	9/10/2018	\$	70,915.50
Senior Capital Budget Analyst	Wolfe,Joseph J	4/27/2009	\$	149,782.60
Special Assistant	Wynn,Monique	10/10/2001	\$	114,330.00